

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

PROPOSED MEETING DATE: July 17, 2024

PREPARED BY: Ryan Phipps, Chief of Police

DEPARTMENT: Police Department

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration, discussion, and possible action on an Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for the Austin Regional Intelligence Center (ARIC).

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

ARIC is a collaborative effort of public safety agencies which includes the City of Austin, Austin Independent School District, City of Georgetown, Hays County, City of Pflugerville, City of Round Rock, City of San Marcos, Travis County, University of Texas, Williamson County, Austin Community College, Texas State University, City of Cedar Park, Pflugerville Independent School District, City of Kyle, City of Buda, City of Sunset Valley, City of Manor, City of Lakeway, City of Westlake Hills, City of Bee Cave, Hutto Independent School District, City of Elgin, St. Edwards University, and Concordia University. The agencies mentioned entered into an interlocal agreement in 2010, this Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement will continue to have the agencies work together to provide resources, expertise, and information to the ARIC. The ARIC focusses on regional public safety data analysis. The mission of the ARIC is to maximize the ability to detect, prevent, apprehend, and respond to criminal and terrorist activity.

LEGAL REVIEW: Yes, Veronica Rivera, Assistant City Attorney

FISCAL IMPACT:

PRESENTATION: No **ATTACHMENTS:** Yes

Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the City Council approve the Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for the Austin Regional Intelligence Center (ARIC) and authorize the City Manager to execute the agreement.

CITY COUNCIL: Recommend Approval Disapproval None